



## **PRODUCT SPECIFICATION**

<b>Description</b>	<b>CHERRY PUREE FLAVOURING</b>
<b>Product Code</b>	<b>NATLQ-14258</b>
<b>Label Declaration</b>	<b>Natural flavouring</b>
<b>Classification</b>	<b>natural</b>
<b>Composition</b>	<b>Natural Flavouring Substances, Carriers: Propylene Glycol (85-90%), Water;</b>
<b>Form</b>	<b>Liquid</b>
<b>Appearance</b>	<b>Colourless to Yellow</b>
<b>Specific Gravity (20°C)</b>	<b>1.034 to 1.054</b>
<b>Refractive Index (20°C)</b>	<b>1.423 to 1.433</b>
<b>Shelf Life</b>	<b>12 months</b>
<b>Storage Conditions</b>	<b>Store in a cool dry place away from strong odours and direct sunlight</b>
<b>Issue Date</b>	<b>20.04.2023</b>
<b>Issue Number</b>	<b>2</b>

## **ALLERGEN DATA**

For labelling as required by EU Regulation 1169/2011

Recipe free from	Yes/No	Comments
Cereals containing gluten and products thereof	Yes	
Crustaceans and products thereof	Yes	
Eggs and products thereof	Yes	
Fish and products thereof	Yes	
Peanuts and products thereof	Yes	
Soya beans and products thereof	Yes	
Milk and dairy products (including lactose)	Yes	
Nuts and nut products	Yes	
Celery and products thereof	Yes	
Mustard and products thereof	Yes	
Sesame seeds and products thereof	Yes	
Sulphur dioxide and sulphites at concentrations of more than 10 mg/kg or 10 ml/litre	Yes	
Molluscs and products thereof	Yes	
Lupins and products thereof	Yes	

**THIS PRODUCT IS MANUFACTURED IN GREAT BRITAIN AND IS INTENDED FOR USE IN THE PRODUCTION OF FOOD STUFFS AND NOT FOR RETAIL SALE.**